CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

MODEL 6430 & 6460
POTATO PEELER

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

6430T ML-137602
6430T CAN ML-137603
6460T ML-137604
6460T CAN ML-137605
6460CT ML-137606

PRIOR MLS COVERED IN THIS CATALOG

6430 ML-019628
6430T ML-019629
6430T W/O MOTOR  ML-038699
6430C ML-104560
6430CT ML-104561
6460 ML-019630
6460T ML-019631
6460T W/O MOTOR  ML-038700
6460C ML-104562
6460CT ML-104563
6460M ML-104809
6460MT ML-104810

FORM 43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) -2- © HOBART



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

oo ~N O b

11

15
17
19

Table of Contents

Timer Unit (Previous Construction)
Timer Unit (Current Construction)
Controls Unit

Housing Unit

Chute Unit

Liner Unit

Drive Unit

Peel Trap Unit

Disposer Stand Unit (1 Phase)

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-58170
1 00-066003
2 00-065539
*3 -
4 00-124528
5 00-124571
6 00-124571-00002
7 00-063206
8 SC-019-11
9 SC-128-68
10 00-291748
1 SD-033-44
12 SD-037-78

TIMER UNIT (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Bag — ProteCHIVE ..o 1
Tie — Plastic Bag...........
Timer — Spring Wound
Gasket — Cover.............
Plate — Timer Cover.........ccccoovveevennne.
Plate — Timer Cover (6430C/B4B80C) ........ccuiiiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt beesnee e 1
DAL — THMBE ...t 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Slotted Binding Hd. .........ccooiiiiiiii e 3
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Tx. Button Hd. (B460CT)......c.eeiiiiiiiiieiie et 3
KNOD — TIMET ... 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 5/16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 8
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6460C) .........cccceevuieiveiieaiiiannenns 8

*On machines built before March 7, 2006, order kit 00-914431.

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11
TIMER UNIT (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58171
1 NS-011-07 Nut 6-32 Mach. HEX (B4B0CT)........curuiriiriiiieiieieiesie sttt sttt aneena
2 WL-014-03 Washer #6 External (6460CT)...
*3 00-914290 TIMeEr — SPriNG WOUNG ...ttt ettt et
4 00-124528 GASKEE — COVET ...ttt ettt
5 00-891500 Cover — TIMEr (B430/64680).......cc.cuiiiiiiitiiteeieeee ettt sb bttt enea 1
6 00-891500-00002  COVEr — TIMEI (BAB0C) .......oiuiiiiiieiieiieit ittt ettt sttt st eneaneenen 1
7 SC-021-08 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3'/s Slotted Round Hd. (SST).....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
8 00-914432 Dial — Adhesive (B430/B460)..........ccueiiiiuiiiiiieieieieeti ettt et 1
9 00-891505 KINOD — TIMET <.ttt se ettt eaeenea 1
10 SD-033-44 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 5/16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceeee 8
11 SD-037-78 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6460C).........cccccvvevieierienrniaens 8
00-914431 Kit — Spring Wound Timer Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 thru 4, 7, 8, & 9) ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 1

*On machines built before March 7, 2006, order kit 00-914431.

5. F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

17

Y st
Jz0
9

2 0
)
LA
[
1P
0 g 0
0 7

0 A h
18-19 6
9
.

CONTROLS UNIT

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROLS UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

PL-58163
1 00-437275 Hasp Weldment (B460C) ........c.oiiiiiiieiieieeie ettt 1
2 00-437274 Cover — Hinge & Latch ASSY. (B460C) .......ooiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee ettt 1
3 SD-033-44 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B .......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeen 8
4 SD-037-78 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x %/s Hex Button Hd., Type AB (SST) (6430C/6460C)..........ccccerunen. 8
5 SC-128-62 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (6460C/6460CT) .......cceeveiviiieiiiieie e 8
6 00-105197 KNOD — SWItCh RO ... 1
7 00-121559 Sleeve — ACIUALING RO .......oiiiiiiii et 1
8 00-105150 HOUSING — SWILCH SEaI.......coiiiiiiiiii et 1
9 00-124635 Gasket — SWItCh HOUSING . .......iiiuiiiii e 1

10 00-875609 ROG — SWItCH (SST) ..ttt ittt ettt ettt st e e s be e e te st e nneeneenne s 1
11 SD-015-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE TT ...cooiiiiieiiee e 2

12 00-875176 Switch (1 Ph.) (For Toggle-SWitCh TYPE).....ccuuiiiiiiiiiiieie et 1
13 00-875174 Switch (3 Ph.) (For Toggle-SWitCh TYPE).....ccuiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
14 00-066003 Bag — Protective (Behind IHeM 23) ..ot 1
15 00-501046 Bag — PlastiC (B430/B6460) ........cucuririiiiriieieiesie sttt 1
16 00-065539 Tie — Plastic Bag (Behind IteM 23) .........ooiiiiiiiie e 1
17 - COVET — SWICN.....ee ettt 1
18 00-087711-212-1  Switch (1 Ph.) (For Light-SWitCh TYPE) ......ccuiiiiriiriiieieieii it 1

19 00-087711-206-1  Switch (3 Ph.) (For Light-SWitCh TYPE) .......eiueiieieiieie et 1
*20 - RO — SWItCh ACHVALING ... 1
21 NS-032-01 Lock NUt 10-24 (B4B0C/B4B0CT)......cueeiueerierieeieenieeieentesieeee st eee st eee st seesteeneenseeneenneeneennesneeneens 8
22 00-875166 (0010 AV (o PSSR S TRR 1
23 00-875166-00002 COVEr — SWItCh (B4B0C).......ccutiuieieiuieieiieeie sttt st ee sttt et e s e eesseeseesseeneesseeneesseeneenseeneenenn 1
24 00-124528 (=] e 7 1Y PSS TRR 1

00-875170 Switch Assy. (3 Ph.) (6430/6460) (Incls. Items 5 thru 10, 12 thru 16, and 18)...........cccevcveenen. 1
00-875170-00002 Switch Assy. (3 Ph.) (6460C) (Incls. Items 5 thru 10, 12, 13, 14, 17 and 18) .......ccceevevvvrirnene 1
00-875210 Switch Assy. (1 Ph.) (6460M) (Incls. Items 5 thru 11, 13, 14, 16 and 18) ........cccceeiiiiiiiieeen. 1

*These parts are no longer available. If required, order switch assembly part number
875210 for 1-phase unit or 875170 for 3-phase unit.

7 F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

66-67 65 / 10-11-12
13

63-64 ~—14-15-16
17

HOUSING UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58164
1 00-078115 Fill TUDE & BraCKEt ASSY. ...ttt sttt ettt 1
2 NS-025-01 CrOWN NUE 1024 (SST) wutiueeuieueeueeteeierie et ete ettt e st et e e ene e eeeaeseeseeseeseeaesaeaseseneeneesessesaeseeneeneaneas 4
3 WS-002-30 Washer (Fiber)
4 00-078105 GASKEE — Fill TUDE ...ttt et e ettt e e n e e et e e e sneeeesnneeeennneeeanes 1
5 00-069903-00002 Coupling (/2 Female Pipe X 578 TUDE) ........cecueiriiiirieierieiciesiesieiee et 1
6 SC-022-18 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/+6 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)
7 SC-129-04 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (6460C/B460CT).......ccceereiueiriereneaieereeeaeeeneeeenes 2
8 SC-122-14 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Hex Flat Hd. (SST) (6430C) ......ccieiueieeaeeieienieeeeee s 2
9 00-124518 Bracket — Support
10 SC-025-07 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/16 Slotted Binding Hd. (SST) ....ocoviiiieieieecieciesie e 2
11 SC-128-69 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/ Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6460C/6460CT) ...c.eovereereeeeririrrienieeeeeeaeeeeens 2
12 SC-121-94 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C)
*13 - K — LIttt
14 00-124697-00001  HoUSING — FOrMEA (B430)......cuueuiriiriiteieieieeie sttt sttt b b b
15 00-124697-00002 Housing — FOrmed (B460/B460M)...........ccuiiiiiiirieieieiieii sttt 1

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) -8-



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58164

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

PART NO.

00-124697-00003
00-290497
00-118544-00001
SC-008-41
WL-007-12
NS-009-30
SC-027-28
SC-027-29
WL-010-01
NS-010-11
SC-022-09
00-124527
00-124525
SD-033-44
SD-037-78
00-078752-00011
00-078752-00006
SC-081-17
00-078752-00004
00-078752-00006
WL-007-12
NS-009-30
00-477598
00-117612-00018
FE-023-40
FE-015-38
FE-009-32
00-078752-00004
00-078752-00010
SC-009-65
00-062635-00002
00-082437
00-089977
00-078138
SC-041-10
WL-006-22
NS-018-06
00-124529
00-124526
00-070641-00018
NS-031-08
SC-121-71
SC-121-92
00-124528
00-124522
SD-033-44
SD-039-29
WS-002-30
SC-022-18
00-477601
00-477603
00-477606
FP-087-68
NS-025-01
00-124754-00001
00-124754-00002
SC-053-06
SC-129-05
00-077914
00-077919
00-479163

HOUSING UNIT (Cont.)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Housing — FOrmMEd (B460C) ........iiiiiiiiiiie ittt b ettt 1
Bracket — Wire Clamp
LUQG — SOIAEIIESS ...ttt et b ettt ettt
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Slotted Rd. Hd. .......ooiiiiiiiieie e 1
Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof
Mach. Nut 10-32 HeX......cccoeeviiiiiiiiicis

Mach. Screw 8-32 x /4 Slotted Rd. Hd
Mach. Screw 8-32 x %/s Slotted Rd. Hd

Lockwasher #8 External ......................

UL 832 HEX ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) .....eoiiiiiiiiiii e 2
Gasket — JUNCHON BOX COVET ......coiuiiiiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt ettt as 1
COVET — JUNCHON BOX.. ittt ettt ettt et e s 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B ........cccoiiiiiiiiieee e 26
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /s Hex Button Hd., Type AB (SST) (6430C/6460C)...........ccoeven... 18
Clamp — MOotor Lead (1 Ph.) ..ot 1
Clamp — Motor Lead (3 Ph.) ...t 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1 Slotted Rd. H.........ooiiiiiiiii e 1
Clamp — Motor Lead (1 Ph.) ...t 3
Clamp — Motor Lead (3 Ph.) (NON-TIME) .....coouiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof ............coouiiiiiiiiiciiieee e 1
MaCKH. NUE T0-32 HEX ..ot 1
Plug Cord (1 PH.) (B4B0M).........eiiiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt ans 1
Plug Cord (3 Ph.) (B4B0M).........eiiiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt 1
Strain Relief — Electrical (1 Ph.) (B460M) .......c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
Strain Relief — Electrical (3 Ph.) (B460M) .......ccc.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
Strain Relief — Electrical (6460M) ............... ... AR
Clamp — Motor Lead (1 Ph.) ...ttt 2
(O3 TaaTo T 2N o O TSP RRPRRO 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /s Slotted Rd. Hd. ........coiiiiiiiiie e 2
Base — RUDDET ...ttt 1
HOSE — DIFAIN ..ttt ettt et e et e e e e 1
Clamp — Hose

Plate — BOtOM COVET ...ttt ettt e e ans 1
Cap Screw %16-18 X 5/8 HEX HA. (SST) ..couiiiiieiiiiiie e 4
Lockwasher 3716 LIgt (SST) ....cuuiiiiiiiieiie ittt 4

Jam NUt 5/16=18 HEX FIN (SST) ..ttt 8

Gasket — RESET COVET ..o et 1
Plate — BIanK COVET ........cuiiiiiiiie ettt e 1
TRUMD SCIEW 8-32 ...ttt 2
Stop Nut 8-32 Special ESNAW (SST) (Use with Top Thumb Screw) ..........cccceeveiiiiiiniennne 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (B460CT) .....ccueiieriieireieiieeie e 2
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (B460C) .......cc.eieeriieieieiireie it 2

(=] e 70 1YY SRR 1
[0V = 1 =T o1 OSSPSR 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieceen 8

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (6460C/6460CT) ........ccouverirriieniieaieeiee e 18
WASHEE (BABOM) ...ttt ettt ettt e b e bbbt et e e e nae et 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x /16 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) (6460M).......cccoviiiiiiieiiieiieiieeee e 2
NOZZIE — SPray (BAB0M) ........coiiiiiiiie ettt ettt 1

Bracket — Water Inlet (B460IM) .........couiiiiiiieie ittt 1
Gasket — Water INlet (B4B60M).......cc.eiiiiiiiieiieae ettt 1
Fitting — Hose 3/4 Male to 3/s MPT (B460M) ........ccuiiiiieiieeieeie ettt 1

Crown Nut 10-24 (SST) (BAB0M).....eeimiiiiiiiiieeieeet ettt 2
Reinforcement — HOPPET (B430) ......ciuuiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Reinforcement — HOPPET (B460) ......c..iiuiiiiiiiii ittt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 3
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6460CT/B460C)........cccecoueeruririiaiiieniieiienieenne 3
Pad — HOpper TOP LOCKING ......eeiiiiiiieiit e 2
B o] o TRl 0] o o 1= PSPPSR 1
Top — Hopper (ThICKEr) (BAB0M)........ooiiiiiiieiie ettt 1

*Discontinued. See liner unit, Page 13, for updated parts.

5 F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

—~—6-7

CHUTE UNIT

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) -10 -



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CHUTE UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58165

1 00-292011-000071 PN = LOCK ... ettt ettt ettt et sn e e eneeseeaaees e eeeneeneenneeneenneeneean 1

2 00-477154 Handle (6460M/6460MT) .

3 SC-041-02 Cap Screw "/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST) (6460M/BAB0MT).......coueimeeiiaieeieeieeiesieeee e 4

4 WS-017-08 Washer (SST) (B4B0M/BABOMT)........eeueeieieieieeieeieaiee ettt e e ene e e eneenes

5 NS-025-04 Crown Nut '/s-20 (SST) (6460M/6460MT) ..

6 00-477157 Chute (6460M/6460MT)......ccceevevrreeerieanenns

7 00-077981 L0 3T PSS

8 00-292011-00003 PN — LOCK ... ettt ettt ettt et e et sm e e sne e s e enees e neeneentenneeneenneennenn 1

9 NS-018-06 Jam Nut 5/16-18 Hex Fin (SST)
10 WL-008-22 Lockwasher 516 Internal Shakeproof............c.oiiiiiiiie et 2
1 00-064200-00002  StUA — LALCN.....e ittt ettt ettt enne s 2
12 00-078145 BUSHING — ChULE DOOK ......eeiiiieee ettt et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e enaeeeanneas 1
13 00-437418 [ E= TaTe | LT 5 o T SRS 1
14 00-437455 Handle — Locking Assy. (INCls. HeEMS 13 & 15)....eiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
15 00-290338 Shaft — Door LOCKING .......cccuermiiiiiiiiiiiiiecic e .2
16 00-078148 Chute Door — Bushing & Seal Assy. (Incls. ltem 17).... A1
17 00-062372-00002  Seal — ChUE DIOOT ........uiiiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt nbe e s 1
18 SC-112-77 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/16 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) .....vieeiiiieeiieeseeeee e 8
19 SC-121-94 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT)... .8
20 SC-128-69 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6460C/6460CT)..... .8
21 00-078114 Gasket — ChULE .......ooiieeee e 1

00-477153 Chute — Handle Assy. (Incls. ltems 2 thru 6) (6460M/6460MT) ... A
00-437420 Door & Handle Assy. (Incls. Items 8, 14, & 16).......ccceiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
-11 - F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

L 7 )
11 I

NN
N
="

14 THRU 18

PL-58166

1THRU 4

1

LINER UNIT

-12 -

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LINER UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58166
1 00-479480 LatCh — KEEPEI & DIFAW.... . eeiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e e bt e e e be e e e ente e e e ante e e s anteeeannes 1
2 SC-127-84 Mach. Screw 8-32 x %16 Phil. Round Hd. (SST)....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiinicceeccnecee .2
3 SC-128-46 Mach Screw 8-32 x °/1¢ Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT) .. .2
4 NS-031-08 Stop Nut Special 8-32 ESNA (SST)....uiuiiiiiiiiiie i .2
5 00-479473 Bracket — Liner.........ccccoceeiiiinenn. 1
6 WL-006-11 Lockwasher #12 Light (SST) .....ccevvviiiiiiiie A
7 SC-066-26 Mach. Screw 12-24 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST) ....cccciviiiniiiiiiiieieece e A
8 SC-129-11 Mach. Screw 12-24 x /> Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT) .. A
9 SC-109-62 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) .......cccceririininiiiinieeneee e .2
10 SC-121-94 Mach Screw 10-24 x 3/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT).. .2
11 00-479475 Bracket — Liner LH ... .2
12 NS-025-01 Crown Nut 10-24 (SST) .. .2
13 NS-031-15 Stop Nut 10-24 (SST) c.eveeeiiiiieiieieeeee e .2
14 00-479494-00002 Liner Service Assy. (6430/6430T) (Incls. Hardware) .... 1
15 00-479494-00003 Liner Service Assy. (6460/6460T) (Incls. Hardware) .... 1
16 00-479494-00004 Liner Service Assy. (6460M) (Incls. Hardware)................... 1
17 00-479494-00005 Liner Service Assy. (6430C/6430CT) (Incls. Hardware) ..... 1
18 00-479494-00006 Liner Service Assy. (6460C/6460CT) (InCls. HArdware) ...........cocueeiiieieiiieieiiiee e 1

13- F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE UNIT

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) 14 -



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58167

1 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16=18 X /2 HEX HA. (SST) ..eieiiiiiieieie ettt 1

2 00-070706-00002  WaSHhEr — SEAIET ........eiiuiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et esae et eees

3 00-078154 Drive Hub & Liner Assy.......

4 00-078198 Abrasive Disc (Disc Only)........ccccccueune

5 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 114 HEX HA. (SST) .uiiiiiiiieieeeee e 4

6 WL-006-27 LOCKWASHET 38 LIGNt (SST) ..ueeiieieiiieie ittt ettt ettt e nee e enee s

7 NS-018-14 Jam Nut %/s-16 Hex (SST)...

8 00-078109 VDT — HOPPET ..ttt ettt ettt b et e saneantee e

9 SD-009-16 Self-Tapping Screw /4-20 X 3/a Hex Hd., TYPE F ....ooiiiiiiiei e 4
10 PS-003-40 Spiral Pin 38 Diad. X 214 L. (SST) ueiueeiiieeeeiieeie sttt eee e a e e e sneeneesneeneeees 1
1 00-077960 LT =Y USSR 1
12 00-077483 SAI — DHVE SNATt......eiieieie et 1
13 00-077979 RetaiNEr — BEAMNNG ...ttt 1
14 SC-012-36 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/a Slotted Fil. Ha. .....ccooiiieiee e 4
15 WL-003-20 Lockwasher 10 Light.........ooiiii et 4
16 00-078106 Gasket — Bearing RELAINET ...........oiiiiiiiiiiei e 1
17 BB-015-08 Ball Bearing SKF 6005-2RSI/C3 OEB HT 51 ....cccuiiiiiiiieeieeie st 1
18 00-077965 SNATE — DIFIVE ..ttt ettt 1
19 00-077978 SUPPOIrt — DIiVE SNaft .....ooeeiiieee et e e et eenaeeeas 1
20 00-078110 Gasket — SUPPOTt HUD ... 1
21 BB-005-34 Ball Bearing NSK 6204DDUCETSRIS ........couiiieiiiieieeiee et 1
22 WL-004-03 LOCKWASHET 3/8 MEAIUM ...ttt e e e e s 6
23 SC-036-57 Cap Screw 3/8=16 X 11/ HEX H. ..o 6
24 00-012430-00064  KEY ....ueeeteuienieeteeieeteete st et ate e e te et e et eae e et es e e e e eae e e e eaeene e eeene e s e en e e st en e e et ene e eeeneeneeene et e ereeneeanen 1
25 00-077989 PUlley — MOLOr (B0 HZ.) .ottt e e e e et e e e st e e e snae e e e naeeeenneeeeneen 1
26 00-081356 PUlley — MOLOT (50 HZ.) ...ttt 1
27 SC-047-12 Set Screw /4-20 x 3/s Soc. Hdls., KN. CUP Pl .....cooiiiiiiiicece e 1
28 00-078094 L2 1= L 0 USSR 1
29 00-012430-00148  KEY ..uttueeieeuieieeteee et eee et e e st e e te et e et ea e e et ase e e e eae e e e eseese e eeese e s e en e e et eme e et aneeneeeneenseeneeneeereeneeanen 1
30 00-077962
31 WS-005-08
32 WL-007-19 Lockwasher %16 External Shakeproof ............ccuiiiiiiiii e 1
33 SC-036-25 Cap Screw %16=-18 X 3/a HEX HU. ...ooiiiiiiiiieceie et 1
34 00-078752-00004 Clamp — Motor Lead ..........c.ccooevrvenen.
35 SC-007-42 Mach. Screw 8-32 x '/> Slotted Rd. Hd.
36 NS-009-12
37 NS-031-41
38 WS-012-41
39 NS-013-11
40 WL-003-43 LOCKWASHET 3716 LIGNT ...t 4
41 WS-005-05 VVBSIIET ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt 4
42 SC-036-25 Cap Screw %16=18 X 3/a HEX HU. ...ooiiiii et 4
43 00-077964-00001  Shaft — MOLOr IMOUNT ......eviiiiiieie ettt e e e ne e e teene e neeneene s 1
44 00-077993 Motor Mounting BraCket ASSY. .....c...ciiiiiiiiiieit et 1
45 SC-111-75 Cap Screw 3/s-16 x 3"/2 Hex Hd. (Thd. t0 Hd.) ...eoiviiieiiiee e 1
46 NS-013-22 NUL 3/8=16 HEX FiN ..ottt n e e te e e eeeneene s 1
47 RR-007-10 REtAINING RING ...ttt ettt 1
48 00-077987-00001  TighteNer — Belt......coueiiiiiiieiie ettt et 1
49 00-077988 Bracket — Belt TIGNLENET .......coueiiieiiie ettt e e et e e s e e nee e e naeeeeneen 1
50 WL-003-43 LOCKWASHET 3716 LIGNT ...t 2
51 SC-090-07 Cap Screw 5/16-24 X 8/s HEX HA. ...ooooiiieiieeee e snee e 2
52 WS-004-25 VVSIIET ...ttt b ettt ettt 1
53 NS-032-12 STOP NUL ¥716=18 FIEXIOC ...t 1
54 00-077961 SUPPOIt MOTOT IMOUNT ...ttt ettt 1
55 WL-003-44 Lockwasher 3716 MEAIUM .........coiuiiiiiii ettt 3
56 SC-090-08 Cap SCrew 5/16-24 X 1 HEX H.....ooiieiiiiiee et e e s nae e e enneeeee 3
57 PS-003-24 SPIral Pin 14 Didl. X 1172 L. cueeeeiieeie ettt 1
58 00-875503-00001  Motor (115/200-230 V., 80 HZ., 1 PH.) woeiiiiiieiece et 1
59 00-875504-00001 Motor (200-230/460 V., 60 HZ., 3 PH.) .ouiiiiiieieieeee e 1
60 00-278172-00002 Motor (115/200-240 V., 50 HZ., 1 PH.) woeiiiiieiiee ettt 1
61 SD-015-39 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /4 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE TT ...ceoiiiiiiiiee e 1
62 WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 External

00-078240 Vertical Drive Assy. (Incls. Items 10 thru 19 & 21) ....eoiiiiiiiie e 1
00-123730 Hub Disc Assy. (Incls. tems 1 thru 9) .......ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
-15- F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

34 THRU 38

1-2

PL-58168

PEEL TRAP UNIT

-16 -

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PEEL TRAP UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58168

1 00-077938-00001  Peel Trap ASSY. (B430).....c.uiiuieiiaieeieitieieeeii ettt ettt sttt e e neeas 1
2 00-077938-00002  Peel Trap ASSY. (B460).....c..cceeriiiieieiiieiieiti ettt sttt ettt 1
3 00-077963 LEG — PEITIAP ...ttt ettt 4
4 00-077990 (0701 Y S =T IS o} TSRS OPR TSP 4
5 WS-006-44 WASNET (SST) ..ttt ettt e e b e bt ettt 8
6 NS-025-16 CrOWN NUL 3/8=16 (SST) .ueeuieiueeiieiteeiesieeie st e sttt e sttt e e s te e e s te et esteeneenseaneenseaneeneeaneeneeanean 8
7 00-062601-00002  GASKEL — LEG SCIEW .....ueiiuiieiiiiiieitie ettt ettt ettt et e st e ae e bt e s e e bt e sne e e bt e snbeebeeenees 8
8 00-077620 INSIAE LEG ClAMP ASSY. ...ttt ettt b ettt et b e e bt e st et e e enbeenbeeaneeeaee 8
9 00-477152-00001 Leg — Peel Trap (W/O Caster) (6460M/BAB0OMT).......c.ceiueriirieiiiiieiinieie e 2

10 00-477599 Cover — Leg Slot (6460M/6460MT)

1 00-477152-00002 Leg — Peel Trap LH (With Caster) (6460M/B460MT) ........ccoocviiiirieiiiiierie e 1

12 00-477152-00003 Leg — Peel Trap RH (With Caster) (6460M/6460MT) .......ccooviiiirieiiiieie e 1

13 00-477151 Axle — Wheel Mounting (6460M/B4B0MT) ........cciiiiiiiieiie et 2

14 WS-024-08 Washer (SST) (B460M/BABOMT)........ccuiiiiriiiieitieiieete ettt 2

15 00-477600 Caster (BA4B0M/BABOMT)........eeuriiieierieie ettt sre e nneas 2

16 00-477150-00001 Bracket — Wheel Mounting LH (B460M/B460MT) ........cccuiiiriiiiiieiineeie e 1

17 00-477150-00002 Bracket — Wheel Mounting RH (6460M/B460MT)........cccueoiriiiiiiieiinieie e 1

18 SC-041-10 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x %/s Hex Hd. (SST) (6460M/B4A60MT) .......ccvrmriiiriieienieeiesieee e 4

19 WL-006-22 Lockwasher %16 Light (SST) (6460M/B460MT) .....ocuviiiiiieiiiiieeieieerte e 4

20 WL-006-28 Lockwasher 3/s (SST) (B460M/BABOMT) .......cveueiuiriiriiieieieiieie sttt 2

21 NS-015-13 Hex Nut 3/8-16 (SST) (B460M/BABOMT) ....c.viuvireeieriiriiiteitet ettt et 2

22 SC-053-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 X %/s Slotted Truss Hd. ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 6

23 SC-121-34 Mach. Screw '/4-20 x 2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT).........cccevueunne 6

24 00-526407 AGNESIVE ... e

25 NS-031-15 Stop NUt 10-24 EIAStIC (SST)...cueeiiiiieiiiiieiti et

26 00-111303-00002 Handle — Strainer Door (Previous CONStrUCtioN) ...........ociiiiiiiiiiiieie e

27 00-078080-00001 Strainer Door & Support (6430) (Previous Construction) ..

28 00-078080-00002 Strainer Door & Support (6460) (Previous Construction) ..

29 00-478486 Handle — Strainer Door (Current Construction) .................

30 00-478484-00001 Strainer Door & Support (6430) (Current Construction) ....

31 00-478484-00002 Strainer Door & Support (6460) (Current Construction) ....

32 00-478490-00001 Basket — Peel Trap Strainer Assy. (6430 SErES)......cccuiiuiiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt

33 00-478490-00002 Basket — Peel Trap Strainer Assy. (6460 SEriES)......cccuuiiuiiiiiiiieiiiiiieiee et

34 SC-113-18 Mach. Screw °/16-18 x 1/« Hex Hd. (SST).............

35 WL-006-22 Lockwasher */16 Light (SST)....ccovvvviiiinennn.

36 WS-017-08 Washer (SST) .....cccoeevrcvennne

37 NS-018-06 Hex Jam Nut %1-18 (SST)...

38 NS-015-11 Hex Nut %16-18 (SST)...........

39 NS-011-18 HEX INULE 10-24 (SST) -ttt ettt ste e nne e

40 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MediUm (SST) ..ouuieiiiiiieiie ittt

Y| 00-079414 Disc — Cover

42 SC-021-23 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 HexX Hd. ESNA (SST)...ciuuiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 3

00-290581 Leg Pack (Set of 2 Legs) (Incls. Items 3 & 4) (6460)........cc.eeiuiiiiriiiieiiieiieeiie e 2
00-477608 Leg Pack (Set of 2 Legs) (Incls. Items 9 thru 12) (6460M) .........c.ceviirieeiieiiieiiieee e 2
-17 - F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DISPOSER STAND UNIT
(1 PHASE)

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) 18 -



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DISPOSER STAND UNIT

(1 PHASE)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58169
1 00-080369 BUSNING — SN@P ittt 1
2 00-081411 Cover — Fill Valve... G
3 SD-034-59 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/s Phil. Pan Hd., Type T... 2
4 SC-062-42 Cap Screw %/s-16 x 1 Hex Hd. .......ccovveiviiieeiiecee, .3
5 WL-004-04 Lockwasher %s Light .............. )
6 00-078527 Flange — Disposer...........cccccevueuee. G
7 00-078580-00001 Water Inlet Tubing Assy. (6430)... 2
8 00-078580-00002 Water Inlet Tubing Assy. (6460)... 2
9 SC-037-75 Cap Screw °/16-18 x 3/a Hex Hd. ... .6
10 WL-003-41 Lockwasher ®/16 Light .........ccee. ...6
1 00-080925 Gasket — Sink Flange ..... 1
12 00-080288 Gasket — Adapter Plate... A
13 00-116852-00004 Ring —Adapter.........ccccccevrvenenne. A
14 00-068190-00025 Conduit — *s x 16 (Waterproof).... 1
15 FE-007-02 Connector 45 Deg. Sealtite (/= Male Thd. x ®s Flex. Cnd.) ... 1
16 FE-007-02 Connector 45 Deg. Sealtite (/= Male Thd. x ®s Flex. Cnd.) ... 1
17 00-087711-145-1  Switch — Toggle (With NUtS)........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiice, A
18 FE-022-38 Cover — Junction BoX........ccccceevviiiiieninenns o
19 SC-015-20 Mach. Screw 8-32 x ¥/s Slotted Oval Hd. .. .2
20 FE-003-19 BoxX — JUNCHION ... s
21 00-290525 Leg Support Assy.. s
22 00-290926 Foot — Adjustable.............ccccvenee. .4
23 SC-041-12 Cap Screw °/16-18 x "/s Hex Hd. ... .4
24 00-080283 Rivnut /16-18 ..o .4
25 SC-015-20 Mach. Screw 8-32 x ¥s Oval Hd... .2
26 FE-004-24 Cover — Junction BoX...........c...... o
27 FE-003-19 BoX — JUNCHION ... s
28 SC-018-20 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /> Slotted Pan Hd. . 1
29 WL-014-07 Lockwasher #10 External (SST)............... 1
30 FE-005-02 Conduit '/2 x 1'/s (RTFL)......c........ A
31 FE-006-07 Lock Nut /2 (CNd.) ...oveieiiiiicieeeceeee .4
32 00-290520 Top & Leg Assy. (Incls. Items 21, 23, & 24). 1
33 SC-010-50 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /16 Slotted Truss Hd.. .2
34 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 Light..........cccccooiiiiinnnn. .2
35 00-124317 Bushing — Insulating .... G
36 00-078579 Bracket — SWitCh .........ccccooiiiiiiiiie o
37 SC-010-50 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /16 Slotted Truss Hd.. .2
38 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 Light..........ccccooiiinnnnnn. .2
39 WS-019-06 Washer (SST) .....cccoeuveeee. .2
40 00-438812-00001  Fill Valve Assy. (115 V.)... A
Y| 00-438812-00002 Fill Valve Assy. (240 V.)... A
42 SC-010-50 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /16 Slotted Truss Hd.. .2
43 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 Light..........cccccooiiiiinnnnn. .2
44 SC-041-15 Cap Screw %/1-18 x 1'/s Hex Hd. (SST).... .4
45 WL-006-22 Lockwasher ®/16 Light (SST).....cccvvvvieiinnne .4
46 NS-018-06 Jam Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST). .4
47 NS-015-11 Hex Nut %16-18 (SST)......... .4
48 00-078815 SCreen — Al .oooeieiiciiee e s
49 SC-081-71 Mach. Screw '/s-20 x /4 Slotted Rd. Hd.... .4
50 WS-003-49 Washer (SST) ..c..ocvvevveiieiiiiee e .4

*See PIPS service obligation report 07/30/00.

T19- F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43063 Rev. A MAY 2006 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



	TIMER UNIT
	TIMER UNIT (Previous Construction)
	CONTROLS UNIT
	HOUSING UNIT
	CHUTE UNIT
	LINER UNIT
	DRIVE UNIT
	PEEL TRAP UNIT
	DISPOSER STAND UNIT (1 PHASE)
	TIMER UNIT (Previous Construction)
	TIMER UNIT (Current Construction)
	CONTROLS UNIT
	HOUSING UNIT
	CHUTE UNIT
	LINER UNIT
	DRIVE UNIT
	PEEL TRAP UNIT
	DISPOSER STAND UNIT(1 PHASE)

